

01-12-2001



Docket No. RD-27,736

FORM PTO 1595 13-1-92 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101	578803 documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Mahmut Faruk Aksit     Osman Saim Dinc     Raymond Edward Chupp     Ming Zhou	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 11/15/00, 11/30/00  11/16/00 and 12/06/00	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new applitude of the second of the second</li></ul>	06/00  B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1, Salamone		
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Total number of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Signature  of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document  ach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

8/93

**PATENT REEL: 011409 FRAME: 0144** 

ASSIGNMENT			RD-27,736
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable	consideration	n, of which I a	acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Mahmut Faruk Aksit	of	Troy, New	York
Osman Saim Dinc	of	Troy, New	York
Raymond Edward Chupp	of	Glenville, N	lew York
Ming Zhou	of	Schenecta	dy, New York
3	of		•
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Cinterest in and to the improvements in:	orporation, its	successors	and assigns the entire right, title and
BRUSH SEAL WITH POSITIVE ADJUSTABLE CLEA	DANCE COL	NTPOI	
BRUSH SEAL WITH FOSITIVE ADJUSTABLE GLEA	THANCE CO	VIROL	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for Unite	ed States pater	IT	
executed concurrently herewith, or			
U.S. Serial No.: , filed			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor	in any and all	countries, in	cluding all divisions, reissues,
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue p	atents, to issu	and agree th	at on request and without further
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its success consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will consider a said to the consideration of the consideration of the said to the consideration of t	mmunicate to	said Compa	ny or its representatives or nominees any
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will confide the said improvements and testificates known to me respecting said improvements and testificates when all rightful caths	y in any legal p	roceeding, s	ign all lawful papers, execute an divisional,
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testing continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths	and generally	do everything	said improvements in all countries.
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce of	5.0ps. p		A 1
	. 1	1.1.1	Park dust
11/15/00	$\omega$	1au m	The Alcoit
Date		Mahmut Fai	HE M DUMOULIN
	N	Interv Public	in the State of New York
State of New York SS:		Oualit	ied in Albany Co. 1DU6037998
	Λ.	u Commissi	on Expires Mar. 6, 20
County of Schenectady			
Obulity of		20 00 h	pefore me personally came the
This Festivently day of Marlen Les  Mahmut Faruk Aksit		_, 20, 4	551010 Inc Paris
Mahmut Faruk Aksit		to me pe	rsonally known as the individual who
above-named Mahmut Faruk Aksit executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowle	daed to me t	nat he/she e	executed the same of his/her own
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled	-9		
free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
	Bla	nelie V.	n du Moulin  Notary Public)
Seal	<u></u>	(N	lotary Public)

Dagg 1 of 0

PATENT REEL: 011409 FRAME: 0145

Docket Number

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number RD-27,736

11/30/00	Osman Sain Dinc
Date	Osman Saim Dinc
	BLANCHE M. DUMOULIN
State of New York State of New York	Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Albany Co.
County of Schenectady	01D⊖6037998  My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 20⊖⇒
	, 20 <u>00</u> , before me personally came
the above-named Osman Saim Dir	to me personally known as the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the ein set forth.
4	Blanche ne du moulin
Seal	(Notary Public)
11/16/00	Regnal & Chups
Date	Haymond Edward Chupp BLANCHE M. DUMOULIN
State of New York SS:	Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Albany Co. 01D06037998
County of Schenectady	My Commission Expires Mar. 6, 20
This Sitteently day of More min	, 20 <u>00</u> , before me personally came
Raymond Edward C	hupp to me personally known as the
the above-named	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes there	ein set forth.
`	Blanche Mr. du moulin
Seal	(Notary Public)
. / / /	29
12/06/2000	Ming Zhou
Date	Willing Zilou
State of New York State of New York State of New York	
County of Schenectady	
Carlo douce Decel	n BCR, 20 00, before me personally came
1:113	aa tha
Ming 7hou	to me personally known as the
the above-named Ming Zhou	to me personally known as the t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Ming 7hou	to me personally known as the t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
the above-named Ming Zhou	to me personally known as the t, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

Pane 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011409 FRAME: 0146